Guidlines towards choice and substitution
Updated to 05/01/2024
Model range with technical and performance dataModel range with technical and performance data
Compatibility tables and drawings for replacementsCompatibility tables and drawings for replacements
pumps
Via Martini, 111 - 55100 LUCCA - ITALY
Tel. +39 0583 473701 • Fax +39 0583 494366
ant3@antaresint.com • www.antaresint.com

efficiency EEI lower than 0.20. With front electronic equipment. For the insulating shell see art. P.070 page 25
Complies with European Directive 200/125/EC. Flow rates and head as shown in the table. 2 year warranty. Height 180 mm. Power 180W..
Order code Type Max delivery mt Connections Ø Max flow m³/h.
P.076.12 APM 25/12 12 1 1/2” 10
P.076.20 APM 32/12 12 2” 10
2 anni di garanzia
Art. P.076
AlfaMaior medium flow range series 12 mt. with up front electronic equipment
CIRCULATION PUMP
class A energy
Coefficient EEI <0.20
Adobe
PDF
Adobe
PDF
95
18
0
131
182
95
18
0
131
182
10 mt.
9 m3/h
Q
10 m
H
12 m
H
10 m3/h
Q
9
  AlfaPlus 12mt medium-high flow rate and head series with PWM for heat pumps
Art. P.078 - High efficiency wet rotor AlfaPlus circulation pump certified with PWM, suitable for heat pumps, with front
electronic equipment. For the insulating shell see art. P.070 page 20 (F)
Complies with European Directive 200/125/EC. Flow rates and head as shown in the table. 2 year warranty. Height 180 mm. Power 220W.
Order code Type Max delivery mt Connections Ø Max flow m³/h.
P.078.20 EAW 25/12 12 1 1/2” 11,2
P.078.22 EAW 32/12 12 2” 11,2
  AlfaPlus 18mt medium-high flow rate and head series with PWM for heat pumps
Art. P.078 - High efficiency wet rotor AlfaPlus circulation pump certified with PWM, suitable for heat pumps, with front electronic
equipment. For the insulating shell see art. P.070 page 20 (F)
Complies with European Directive 200/125/EC. Flow rates and head as shown in the table. 2 year warranty. Height 180 mm. Power 350W.
Ordeer code Type Max delivery mt Connections Ø Max flow m³/h.
P.078.80 EAW 25/18 18 1 1/2” 11
P.078.82 EAW 32/18 18 2” 11
PWM
18 mt.
11 m3/h Art. P.078.8-
Art. P.078.2-
PWM
12 mt.
11,2 m3/h
Adobe

Connections: system side 1 1/2” - pump side: 1 1/2” F.
swivel.
Order code Model
P.180.12 Without check valve
P.180.52 with check valve
Art. P.181 - - Manifold for twin coupling of circulators
complete with 2 ball valves with handle butterfly for
easy replacement without emptying the plant. With
insulating shell.
Connections: system side 1 1/2”- pump side: 2” Swivel F
Order code Model
P.181.20 Without check valve
P.181.60 with check valve
126 86
62
13
0

Nut 3/4" F. 1" F. 1  1/4" F. 1 1/2" F. 1 1/2" F.
Spigot 1/2" M. 3/4" M. 1" M. 1" M. 1  1/4" M.
Order code P.002.02 P.002.03 P.002.30 P.002.10 P.002.14
Art. P.001 - Pair of unions for circulators, composed of swivels, tails and
gaskets.
Swivel F. 1” F. 1” F. 1 1/2” F. 1 1/2” F. 1 1/2” F. 2” F.
Spigot 1/2” F. 3/4” M. 1” M. 1” F. 1 1/4” M. 1 1/4” F.
Material Brass Brass Brass Steel Steel Steel
Order code P.001.52 P.001.54 P.001.11 P.001.10 P.001.14 P.001.24
Art. P.001
Art. P.002
Art. P.003
Art. P.003 - Internally inserted plastic check valve, equipped of stainless
steel spring with circular seal with O-ring.
Diameter Ø 10 mm. 15 mm. 20 mm. 25 mm. 32 mm.
Order code P.003.10 P.003.15 P.003.20 P.003.25 P.003.32
Circulators with plastic bodies for customized boilers
Q (m³/h)
H (m)
0

compatible.
For performance curves see Art. P.110. 230 V 50 Hz - Complete with cables for the modulating model.
Order code Type Max delivery mt
P.030.90 Modulating - EEI < 0,20 8 self-regulating with PWM socket
P.030.60 Not modulating - EEI > 0,20 6
Adobe
PDF
20
Compatible: WILO MTSL - TACO - SAUNIER DUVAL - ARISTON MTS – CHAFFOTEAUX
Art. P.031.60
Art. P.031.90
Art. P.031 - Antares circulation pump with air separator and automatic deaerator. Plastic composite body. Compatible Saunier Duval,
Ariston MTS, Chaffoteaux, Wilo MTSL, TACO.
For performance curves see Art. P.110.xx 230 Vac - Complete with cables for the modulating model.
Order code Type Max delivery mt
P.031.90 Modulating - EEI < 0,20 8 self-regulating with PWM socket
P.031.60 Not modulating - EEI > 0,20 6
13
5
167
35
5618
55
,5 75
21
Adobe
PDF
13
5
35
143,5
12
5,
5
121
54
100
51,5 37,5
51,5
Not modulating
Modulating with PWM control
21
Compatible: Wilo FRSL15/6 - FERROLI - Domitech - Domiproject - Divatop and others.
Art. P.032.90
52.6 21
22
.6 27
52.2
44.7
21.5
26.5 28
22Art. P.032.60
52.2
44.7
21.5
26.5 28
22
52.6 21
Art. P.032 - Circulator with plastic composite body with built-in automatic deaerator.
For performance curves see Art. P.110. 230 V 50 Hz - Complete with cables for the modulating model.
Order code Type Max delivery mt
P.032.90 Modulating - EEI < 0,20 8 self-regulating with PWM socket
P.032.60 Not modulating - EEI > 0,20 6
Adobe
PDF
Modulating with PWM control
Not modulating
22
Compatible: GRUNDFOS CAOD - WILO KSL 15/16 - VAILLANT, VIESSMANN and others.
170
13
2.
5
68
116
G1B(ISO 228/1)
2 anni di garanzia
125
49
8
21
48
19
Art. P.034.60
Art. P.034.90
49
100
8
19
21
48
3024
24
54
25
10
170
13
2.
5
68
116
G1B(ISO 228/1)
Art. P.034 - Circulator with plastic composite body with built-in automatic deaerator.
For performance curves see Art. P.110. 230 V 50 Hz - Complete with cables for the modulating model.
Order code Type Max delivery mt
P.034.90 Modulating - EEI < 0,20 8 self-regulating with PWM socket
P.034.60 Not modulating - EEI > 0,20 6
Adobe
PDF
Not modulating
Modulating with PWM control
23
Compatible: GRUNDFOS CESAO 2 - JUNKERS BOSCH - DE DIETRICH and others.
G 3/4
12
116
23
143,5
122
15,7
Art. P.036.00
Art. P.036.90
23
12
3/4”
116 ± 1
122 ± 1
12
5.
5
77
15,7 ± 0.5
143.5 ± 1.5
Art. P.036 - Circulator with plastic composite body with built-in automatic deaerator.
For performance curves see Art. P.110. 230 V 50 Hz - Complete with cables for the modulating model.
Order code Type Max delivery mt
P.036.90 Modulating - EEI < 0,20 8 self-regulating with PWM socket
P.036.00 Not modulating - EEI > 0,20 6
Adobe
PDF
Not modulating
Modulating with PWM control
24
Compatible: GRUNDFOS AOKR - WILO KSL - SIME and others
Art. P.039 - Antares circulation pump with air separator and automatic deaerator. Plastic composite body. Wilo KSL and Grundfos
compatible
For performance curves see Art. P.110. 230 V 50 Hz - Complete with cables for the modulating model.
Order code Type Max delivery mt
P.039.90 Modulating - EEI < 0,20 8 self-regulating with PWM socket
P.039.00 Not modulating - EEI > 0,20 6
75
41,5
32,5
171,5

2” M.
x 1 1/2” F.
Order code P.008.14 P.008.12 P.008.24 P.008.21 P.008.20
27
Valves and accessories for circulators
Art. E.430
Art. E.432
Art. E.437
Art. E.478
Art. E.606
Art. E.432 - Brass ball valve with pump connection.
Butterfly Lever Handle - 1” Fixed Female to 1 1/2” F Swivel Female. Max pressure:
20 bar
Type Without check valve With check valve
Art. cod. E.432.10 E.432.90
Art. E.430 - Brass ball valve with pump connection, with screwdriver adjustment.
Connections Ø
1 1/2” F.
swivel
 x 1” M.
1 1/2” F.
swivel
x 1” F.
1 1/2” F.
swivel for
copper pipe
Ø 22
1 1/2” F.
swivel for
copper pipe
Ø 28
Order code E.430.10 E.430.00 E.430.22 E.430.28
Art. E.437 - Monobloc ball valve with pump connection, with door handle colored
thermometer. Max pressure: 10 bar. Thermometer scale 0°C ÷ 120°C.
Order code Connections Ø Handle colour Model with
E.437.10 1” F. x 1/2” F. swivel Blue check valve
E.437.12 1” F. x 1/2” F. swivel Red -
E.437.20 1 1/4” F. x 2” F. swivel Blue check valve
E.437.22 1 1/4” F. x 2” F. swivel Red -
Art. E.478 - Ball valve with 1 1/2” F. union connection with “ISO T” handle
extended to “T” shape suitable for systems with insulation thermal. In
nickel-plated brass CW617 UNI EN 12165. Color of the handle determined
by two red and blue plates supplied.